                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2023.10                                                  1/4
Features
 8/16-channel thermocouple input
 Open wire detection
 Individual channel confi guration
 100 Hz high-speed sampling rate for each channel
 Modbus RTU protocol
 921k bps UART communication

                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2023.10                                                  2/4
Thermocouple Input
Type Code Temperature Range
J -210 ~ + 760 °C
K -270 ~ + 1372 °C
T -270 ~ + 400 °C
E -270 ~ + 1000 °C
R 0 ~ + 1768 °C
S 0 ~ + 1768 °C
  I/O Specifi cations
Model I-9018/S1 I-9018-16/S1
Analog Input
Channels 8 16
Sensor Type Thermocouple (J, K, T, E, R, S, B, N, C, L, M, LDIN43710)
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy ±0.1 % of FSR
Sampling Rate 100 Hz (per channel)
Input Impedance > 400 MΩ
Individual Channel Confi guration Yes
Open Wire Detection Yes
Overvoltage Protection 30 V
CN-1825M/CN-1826
Wire Strip Length 4 ~ 5 mm
Wire Range 15 ~ 24 AWG
  Thermocouple Type
  Internal I/O Structure
 Wire Connections
CH+
CH-
+
-
Type Code Temperature Range
B 0 ~ + 1820 °C
N -270 ~ + 1300 °C
C 0 ~ + 2320 °C
L -200 ~ + 800 °C
M -200 ~ + 100 °C
LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 °C
Photo-Isolation
FPGA MCU
ADC
Over
Voltage
Protection
Block
ESD
Protection
Block
TX
RX
ISO.TX
ISO.RX
Data Bus
Address Bus
+5 V
GND
CH0+
CH0-
CH1+
CH1-
CH2+
CH2-
+V
-V
CJC
Sensor
⋯
⋯
                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2023.10                                                  3/4
Pin
Assignment Terminal               No. Pin
Assignment
+3.3 V 01
N.C. 02
CH 0- 03
CH 1- 04
CH 2- 05
CH 3- 06
CH 4- 07
CH 5- 08
CH 6- 09
CH 7- 10
SCL 11
CH 8- 12
CH 9- 13
CH 10- 14
CH 11- 15
CH 12- 16
CH 13- 17
CH 14- 18
CH 15- 19
20 GND
21 CH 0+
22 CH 1+
23 CH 2+
24 CH 3+
25 CH 4+
26 CH 5+
27 CH 6+
28 CH 7+
29 SDA
30 CH 8+

Left View Front View Top Veiw
Left View Front View
 Ordering Information
I-9018/S1 CR
8-channel High Speed Thermocouple Input Module (RoHS)
Includes CN-1825M Daughter Board
I-9018/S1 CR = I-9018 Connects CN-1825M Directly
I-9018/S-16 CR
16-channel High Speed Thermocouple Input Module (RoHS)
Includes CN-1826 Daughter Board
I-9018-16/S1 CR = I-9018-16 Connects CN-1826 Directly
I-9018/S = I-9018 + CN-1825M
I-9018-16/S = I-9018-16 + CN-1826